

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: C570912 Initial certification date: 29 August, 2013 (by different Certification body) Valid: 29 August, 2024 – 28 August, 2025

This is to certify that the management system of

HORIBA Instruments Incorporated

5900 Hines Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan, 48108, USA

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: **ISO 9001:2015**

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Sales and marketing for the design, assembly and service of analytical test equipment; driveline and vehicle test systems for use in automotive and related industries. Provider of dynamometer products, support services and contract testing services.

Place and date: Katy, TX, 12 November, 2024





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449-5164, USA

Sherif Mekkawy Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance USA Inc., 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449, USA - TEL: +1 281-396-1000. www.dnv.com



Certificate no.: C570912 Place and date: Katy, TX, 12 November, 2024

Appendix to Certificate

HORIBA Instruments Incorporated

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
HORIBA Instruments Incorporated	5900 Hines Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan, 48108, USA	Sales and marketing for the design, assembly and service of analytical test equipment; driveline and vehicle test systems for use in automotive and related industries. Provider of dynamometer products, support services and contract testing services.
HORIBA Instruments Incorporated	2890 John R Road, Troy, Michigan, 48083, USA	Sales and marketing for the design, assembly and service of analytical test equipment; driveline and vehicle test systems for use in automotive and related industries. Provider of dynamometer products, support services and contract testing services.

